AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy
BUS NUMBER: 2

H30 AM Upper

START TIME: 06:00 am
FINISH TIME: 06:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

DISTANCE: 11.16
NO STUDENTS.82
NO STOPS: 32

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:00 AM DEPART PES PARKING 0
2 6:06 AM RENS RD & LESSIES DR 0
3 6:08 AM 14 WHITEHOUSE DR 1
4 6:09 AM WHITEHOUSE DR & EVANS CIR 3
5 6:11AM RENS RD & WHITEHOUSE DR 1
6 6:12AM 105 RENS RD 3
7 6:14 AM RENS RD & CRESCENT PT 4
8 6:16 AM 11 RENSRD 2
9 6:17 AM 754 POQUOSON AVE 0
10 6:18 AM 108 HUDGINS RD 1
11 6:19 AM 90 HUDGINS RD 3
12 6:20 AM 61 HUDGINS RD 1
13 6:21 AM HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD 2
14 6:22 AM 15 HUDGINS RD 2
15 6:23 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & FIRTH LN 2
16 6:25 AM CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVE DR 22
17 6:27 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT 8
18 6:29 AM 16 RIVERRD 2
19 6:30 AM RIVER RD & RIVERGATE DR 1
20 6:31 AM RIVER RD & G MARIA DR 2
21 6:32 AM RIVERGATE DR & G MARIA DR 4
22 6:37 AM 727 YORKTOWN RD 1

Page 9




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TIME

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:42 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

712 YORKTOWN RD

4 WESTOVER DR & W CARRIAGE HILL DR

19 WESTOVER DR & CARRIAGE HILL DR

POWHATAN DR & EMORY PL

POWHATAN DR & CHEROKEE DR

688 YORKTOWN RD

668 YORKTOWN RD

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & HOPKINS CT

34 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

Page 10




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy
BUS NUMBER: 2

H30 PM Upper

START TIME: 01:50 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:49 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:59

DISTANCE: 12.48
NO STUDENTS.Z7
NO STOPS: 33

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

1:50 PM

1:55 PM

1:58 PM

2:00 PM

2:01 PM

2:02 PM

2:03 PM

2:05 PM

2:07 PM

2:08 PM

2:09 PM

2:10 PM

2:11 PM

2:12 PM

2:13PM

2:14 PM

2:16 PM

2:18 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:23PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
DEPART PES PARKING 0
POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL 77
RENS RD & LESSIES DR 0
WHITEHOUSE DR & EVANS CIR 2
14 WHITEHOUSE DR -1
RENS RD & WHITEHOUSE DR -1
105 RENS RD 3
RENS RD & CRESCENT PT 4
13 RENS RD 2
754 POQUOSON AVE 0
108 HUDGINS RD -1
90 HUDGINS RD -3
61 HUDGINS RD -1
HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD 2
15 HUDGINS RD 2
WYTHE CREEK RD & FIRTH LN 2
CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVE DR 22
WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT -8
16 RIVER RD 2
RIVER RD & RIVERGATE DR -
RIVER RD & G MARIA DR -
RIVERGATE DR & G MARIA DR 2

Page 1




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

TIME

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:36 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:49 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

727 YORKTOWN RD

712 YORKTOWN RD

688 YORKTOWN RD

4 WESTOVER DR & W CARRIAGE HILL DR

19 WESTOVER DR & CARRIAGE HILL DR

POWHATAN DR & EMORY PL

POWHATAN DR & CHEROKEE DR

667 YORKTOWN RD

LITTLE FLORIDA RD & HOPKINS CT

34 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

ARRIVE PMS

COUNT

-1

-1

-5

-3

-2

-1

Page 2




AIDE:

DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris

BUS NUMBER: 16

H31 AM Lower

START TIME: 06:08 am
FINISH TIME: 06:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:47

DISTANCE: 7.94
NO STUDENTS.Z7
NO STOPS: 29

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

6:08 AM

6:09 AM

6:10 AM

6:11 AM

6:12 AM

6:13 AM

6:14 AM

6:15 AM

6:16 AM

6:17 AM

6:19 AM

6:20 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:27 AM

6:29 AM

6:30 AM

6:31 AM

6:33 AM

6:35 AM

6:37 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
DEPART PES PARKING 0
1034 POQUOSON AVE 2
BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN 4
BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE 2
BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST 6
BUNTING LN & LODGE RD 1
90 LODGE RD 3
62 LODGE RD 2
25 LODGE RD 3
POQUOSON AVE & LODGE RD 5
POQUOSON AVE & MAGNOLIA LN 6
POQUOSON AVE & WHEELHOUSE LN 5
POQUOSON AVE & BACK LNDG (NW) 2
1417 POQUOSON AVE 1
POQUOSON AVE & W CEMETERY LN 1
POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR 6
1221 POQUOSON AVE 3
POQUOSON AVE & N LAWSON RD 1
40 N LAWSON RD 1
224 N LAWSON RD 0
145 N LAWSON RD 2
N LAWSON RD & DOVE POINT TRL 1

Page 13




23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TIME

6:41 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:53 AM

6:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

113 N LAWSON RD

S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE RD

1159 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST

1114 POQUOSON AVE

806 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

Page 14




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris
BUS NUMBER: 16

H31 PM Lower

START TIME: 01:50 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:39 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:49

DISTANCE: 9.38
NO STUDENTS.Z9
NO STOPS: 30

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

1:50 PM

1:55 PM

1:58 PM

2:02 PM

2:03 PM

2:04 PM

2:05 PM

2:06 PM

2:07 PM

2:08 PM

2:09 PM

2:10 PM

2:11PM

2:12 PM

2:13 PM

2:14 PM

215 PM

2:16 PM

2:20 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PES PARKING

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

806 POQUOSON AVE

1034 POQUOSON AVE

BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN

BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE

BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST

BUNTING LN & LODGE RD

90 LODGE RD

62 LODGE RD

25 LODGE RD

POQUOSON AVE & LODGE RD

POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR

POQUOSON AVE & MAGNOLIA LN

POQUOSON AVE & WHEELHOUSE LN

POQUOSON AVE & BACK LANDING

1417 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & W CEMETERY LN

1221 POQUOSON AVE

S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE RD

POQUOSON AVE & N LAWSON RD

40 N LAWSON RD

COUNT

-1

-3

7

-1

Page 3



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

TIME

2:27 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:39 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

224 N LAWSON RD

145 N LAWSON RD

N LAWSON RD & DOVE POINT TRL
113 N LAWSON RD

1159 POQUOSON AVE
POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST

1114 POQUOSON AVE

ARRIVE PMS

Page 4




H32 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 06:11 am DISTANCE: 8.35
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Julie FINISH TIME: 06:55 am NO STUDENTS.Z7
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:44 NO STOPS: 26
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:11 AM DEPART PES PARKING 0 emeeememeaee- 121T0) QU | = —
2 616 AM POQUOSON AVE & TOPPING CANAL DR - TR PICK UP =e-rmmmsnmmnemmeemn
3 617 AM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD L — PICK UP mcemmemmeemmmmmene
4 618AM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR - S —— [=1T6] (@ U] = —
5 6:21 AM 18 HUNTS NECK RD A PICK UP wreemmememememenee
6 6:23AM 104 HUNTS NECK RD L D S 101200120 0) 2 I ——
7 624 AM PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LANDING 4 e [T V] -] —
8 6:25AM PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEK RD U —— [21T0] QU] ] —
9 626 AM PASTURE RD & WILSON DR T — PICK UP —-eemmmmermmemmnne
10 6:27 AM PASTURE RD & ROSEWOOD LN U ——— [S]T1 QU] e —
11 628 AM PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY/MOORE RD T ————— 21 g17Q U = J—————
12 629 AM PASTURE RD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY S — PICK UP —ecmrmemmmmcnmne
13 6:30 AM 169 BEACHRD < T =11 @) QL U = [ ——
14 6:31 AM 218 BEACHRD 2O (=3[ U] = J———
15 6:32 AM MOORE RD & WAGNER RD USRI 1= (0] QL U] > ——
16 6:36 AM 83 HUNTS NECKRD . R =1 0] U | ——
47 638 AM BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE 2 e =101/ q1 § | =[P ——
18 6:39 AM BROWNS NECK RD & LAFAYETTE RD 5 e PICK UP amemmmemmmemmmaem
19 6:40 AM BROWNS NECK RD & BENNETT FARM RD 7 |=]l0] 4L 1] = J
20 6:41AM BROWNS NECK RD & EBB TIDE/SAUNDERS 4 emmeemcmmeeen [o1T0] /U | - —
21 6:42 AM BROWNS NECK RD & DOC LANDING 2 e PICK UP —e-mnemmmmacmmmaenn
22 6:43 AM BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD I — PICK UP —mmmmrmmmmmennee

Page 7




TIME

23 6:45 AM

24 6:50 AM

25 6:52 AM

26 6:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BROWNS NECK RD & MINGEE ST

OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD

POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

Page 8




H32 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 01:50 pm DISTANCE: 9.81
DRIVER NAME: Farrest, Julie FINISH TIME: 02:38 pm NO STUDENTS.Z5
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 27
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 1:50 PM DEPART PES PARKING e [=1Te] L@ U] =J——
2 1:55PM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL 75  eemeememeeameeene- =] 103 U] = ——
3 1:57PM POQUOSON AVE & TOPPING CANAL DR 2 e [5]270) 2 6] 5 A SE———
4 1:58 PM POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY I T — [0]210 20 0] I = ——
5 1:59PM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD 5 e [0]2701 20 6) = H—
6 2:00PM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR 8 e (8] 70]2N0) = - ———
7 2:03PM BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE 1 SR DROP OFF ~eemmmmmmmmmenmnm
8 2:04 PM BROWNS NECK RD & LAFAYETTE RD b e (51270 2N 0] = ~I——
9 2:05PM BROWNS NECK RD & BENNETT FARM RD 2 e 1D]270)20 0] = N ——
10 2:06 PM BROWNS NECK RD & EBB TIDE/SAUNDERS 4 s [5)=10) N 6] I ————
41 2:07 PM BROWNS NECK RD & DOC LANDING S (5] 210 2N 0] i R————
12 2:08 PM BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD L SO DROP OFF =m--nnmmmamemmannm
{3 2:10 PM BROWNS NECK RD & MINGEE ST 2 DROP OFF --enemamennammmnn
14 2:14PM 18 HUNTS NECKRD I DROP OFF —-eineeemmmmammnan
15 2:16 PM 104 HUNTS NECK RD 0 e DROP OFF —-emmeeemmnsnmmann
16 2:17 PM PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LANDING e DROP OFF --emmrmemmnnsmmmn
47 2:18 PM PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEK RD 4 emeememmmmmmeene (51270216 =1 - —
18 2:19 PM PASTURE RD & WILSON DR S DROP OFF ---ssrrmmamannemmn
19 2:20 PM PASTURE RD & ROSEWOOD LN 2 DROP OFF --semrmemmmmnsnman
20 2:21 PM PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY/MOORE RD S (01200 2 0] o - ————
24 2:22 PM PASTURE RD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY < TR DROP OFF rommrmmsmmmmmnmae
22 2:23PM 169 BEACHRD T DROP OFF w--mmesmmamsmmmn=

Page 5




TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

2:24 PM 218 BEACHRD 2 e [0]200) N6 =1 i ———
2:25 PM WAGNER RD & MOORE RD 5 e [0]206) =10 = - ———
2:29 PM 83 HUNTS NECKRD T [0)276) 2N 0] =1 ~RR——
2:31 PM OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD I S [5]270) 2 0] =1 - —
2:38 PM ARRIVE PMS (e []270) 20 =] S ————

Page 6




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold

H33 AM Central

START TIME: 06:18 am
FINISH TIME: 06:55 am

DISTANCE: 6.19
NO STUDENTS.104

BUS NUMBER: 4 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 26
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 618 AM DEPART PES PARKING - (=110 U = ——
2 6:23AM CEDARRD & ELLISONLN I ESE— 21T U] =J——
3 6:24 AM CEDARRD & CANAL DR 4 s =T Q0| = ——
4 6:25AM CEDARRD & RIVERVIEW DR S =110 QU] = ————
5 628 AM CEDARRD & W LAYDON WAY 1 N [21T0) (L] ~J e ——
6 6:30AM LITTLE FLORIDA & RHODELIA LN 6 e o110 @ U] - —
7 6:31AM 330 LITTLE FLORIDA RD e — (3]270] 20 0] i - ——
8 6:32AM ii%PR?DCi\USS)ON AVE (STOP ON LITTLE T PICK UP coceermeemmeenmmeee
9 6:33AM LAYDON WAY & BLACK OAK CT 7 e PICK UP =emmeememmmmmmmn
10 6:34 AM LAYDON WAY & SIR RALPH LN T N — il Q8| - D—
11 6:36 AM 932 POQUOSON AVE . R PICK UP —errmmmmemrmcmenm
12 6:37 AM 914 POQUOSON AVE S — PICK UP —omemmrmmememcmmnn
13 6:38 AM 3 FORREST RD L T PICK UP ~meenmmmmemmemmnmen
14 6:40 AM PHEASANT DR & QUAIL CV 1 PICK UP =ermmmmmmemmmmne
15 6:42 AM 860 POQUOSON AVE T [S1T0] QU] = J e —
16 6:43 AM 856 POQUOSON AVE e ———— =10 QU] = ————
17 6:44 AM 839 POQUOSON AVE (TABERNACLE LANE) O |2][0] QU I
18 6:45 AM 34 CEDAR RD (TEMP19-20) 7 2 UUE—— [1T0) ¢ 1| - ———
19 6:46 AM CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN - Y ——— =10 QU= —
20 6:47 AM 225 LITTLE FLORIDA RD I PICK UP ommmammmmemmcmnmen
21 6:48 AM 219 LITTLE FLORIDARD R [21T0] QL1 |

Page 5



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

6:49 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & WINDY PT/KATHY DR 12— [=310) @ U | I ——
6:50 AM 191 LITTLE FLORIDA RD . - =] 0] (@ §] = —
6:51 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KEY OAK DR P (=110} [ U | = —
6:52 AM 159 B LITTLE FLORIDA RD 0 S [2]210) =X 0] = - ——

6:55 AM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL I T oY S [5]210) 21 0] 7 - —

Page 6




H33 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 01:50 pm DISTANCE: 7.65
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold FINISH TIME: 02:29 pm NO STUDENTS.101
BUS NUMBER: 4 TOTAL TIME: 0:39 NO STOPS: 26
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 1:50 PM DEPART PES PARKING Lt U N—— (21101 QL U] = ——
2 1:55PM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL 1o & e =110 QU | I ——
3 1:58 PM 159 B LITTLE FLORIDA RD L — [5)210 2R 0] = - —
4 1:59PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KEY OAK DR I O ——— 101200 2N 0] = R ———
5 2:00PM 191 LITTLE FLORIDA RD A e (3]°10) 20 6) = —
6 2:01 PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & WINDY PT/KATHY DR 12 e [3]=70)| 0] | o ——
7 2:02 PM 223 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 2 e DROP OFF —-m-meeeemmammmm
8 2:04 PM CEDARRD & W LAYDON WAY I T — [0)200) 20 0) | S—
9 2:05PM CEDARRD & ELLISON LN . JE—————— (31270210 = e ———
10 2:06 PM CEDARRD & CANAL DR 5 DROP OFF ---sssrmmmammnnn
11 2:07 PM CEDAR RD & RIVERVIEW DR T — [5]200) 0] = - ——
12 2:11 PM LITTLE FLORIDA & RHODELIA LN . J R ———— DROP OFF wrmmeemmmmmnaamn
13 2:42PM 330 LITTLE FLORIDA RD I — DROP OFF —nnmrmmermemmmee
14 2:13 PM SRF;)Z) POQUOSON AVE (STOP ON LITTLE FORIDA 4 e e
45 2:14 PM LAYDON WAY & BLACK OAK CT S EUSU——-—- [R] 210120 0] o I—
16 2:15 PM LAYDON WAY & SIR RALPH LN A2 e DROP OFF ~-—memmmmemmmmeeen
17 2:17 PM 932 POQUOSON AVE 1 R DROP OFF --eemmeemmammmn
18 2:17PM 911 POQUOSON AVE R T DROP OFF ~--msmmmmmmmnnnen
19 2:18 PM 3 FORREST RD . RS [5)210) =X 6) = S u———
20 2:20 PM PHEASANT DR & QUAIL CV I DROP OFF —emmmmmmmnmnee
21 2:22PM 862 POQUOSON AVE I — DROP OFF =-rmenmmmmrmemmnn

Page 11




22

23

24

25

26

TIME

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:26 PM

2:29 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT
856 POQUOSON AVE

839 POQUOSON AVE (TABERNACLE LANE)
34 CEDARRD
CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN

ARRIVE PMS

Page 12




H34 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 06:19 am DISTANCE: 8.00
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa FINISH TIME: 06:55 am NO STUDENTS.67
BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 18
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:19 AM DEPART PES PARKING (o D — 121T0] /4§ = —
2 626 AM OLD YORKTOWN RD & GARDEN ATRIUM WAY I E——————— 21017 U] = ————
3 6:29AM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM < S ——— 20 (@} | = ——
4 631 AM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS LANDING DR 2 e 21101 QU] = ———
5 6:32 AM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY 4 e o T0 [ U | - ——
6 6:33AM HUNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN - T O——— 2110] L4 U | = O —————
7 6:36 AM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR S —————— o T0] [ U | < ———
8 6:37 AM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR < R =1 (0] ] = ——
9 6:38 AM HUNTS NECK RD & CARROLL DR 4 - [2110) QU | = —
10 6:40 AM 201 HUNTS NECKRD I (21101 /@ ¥ | = J———
11 6:41 AM HUNTS NECK RD & SUSAN DR 14 e 121103 Q| S —
12 6:42 AM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS CIR 2 e [=]T0] Q| = —
13 6:43 AM HUNTS NECK RD & WORNOM FARM RD s —— 2] (01 U | = J——
14 6:44 AM 89 HUNTS NECK RD 2 e 2101 Q1 €] = —
15 6:45 AM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD TS UUR——— [21T0] U] = —
16 6:47 AM VALMOORE DR & JEFFERSON CT 8 e 21101 7q U] = ———
17 6:48 AM VALMOORE DR & ROCHAMBEAU 1 e PICK UP mmmmmmmeememamen
18 6:55 AM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL B7 0 e DROP OFF ~esmmnemrmmneen

Page 1




H34 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 01:50 pm DISTANCE: 9.46
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa FINISH TIME: 02:33 pm NO STUDENTS.68
BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 19
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 1:50 PM DEPART PES PARKING [ —— [2]T01 ¥ | = J e ——

2 1:55PM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL LY R us——— 2101 QY| = —

3 1:59PM OLD YORKTOWN RD & GARDEN ATRIUM WAY A e (3]0 20 ) o Suo——
4 2:02PM VALMOORE DR & JEFFERSON CT R DROP OFF ceenmmemmemmrmeee
5 2:03PM VALMOORE DR & ROCHAMBEAU B T DROP OFF =-memmemmmecmen
6 2:06 PM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD I J USSR [9]210) 21 0| =1 R ——
7 2:08 PM HUNTS NECK RD & WORNOM FARM RD 2 — (91270 2K 0] = ~———
8 2:09 PM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM O ————— (9] 710120 | = =i ——
9 210 PM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS CIR 22 e [9]°10) =1 0 ) = I —
10 2:11 PM HUNTS NECK RD & SUSAN DR A4 e [3]270) 2K 0] =i I ——
11 2:12 PM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS LANDING DR 2 e [3)70) 0] =i I ———
12 2:13PM 201 HUNTS NECK RD I T DROP OFF memmmmmemeean
13 2:14 PM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY 4 e DROP OFF =ermmenmanmannee
14 2:15PM HUNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN SO [5)200] 210 =1 = ————
15 2:18 PM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR B e [9]270) =X 0] =1 I ——
16 2:19 PM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR 0 DROP OFEF -eemr-mmmemmeaene
17 2:20 PM HUNTS NECK RD & CARROLL DR R DROP OFF =-rmmmmanzmmmnne
18 2:24 PM 89 HUNTS NECK RD 2 e DROP OFF --cmmmmmmnnnea-
19 2:33PM ARRIVE PMS L o R — [5]2701 206 | =1 = n———

Page 7




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale
BUS NUMBER: 14

H36 AM Lower

START TIME: 06:17 am
FINISH TIME: 06:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:38

DISTANCE: 7.19
NO STUDENTS.Z2
NO STOPS: 22

10

ik

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

6:17 AM

6:19 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:25 AM

6:27 AM

6:28 AM

6:29 AM

6:30 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:35 AM

6:36 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:44 AM

6:46 AM

6:48 AM

6:49 AM

6:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PES PARKING

1042 POQUOSON AVE

CHURCH ST & JUMP PT

CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST

CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST

44 CHURCH ST

15 MESSICK RD

54 MESSICK RD

MESSICK RD & BELLE LN

141 MESSICK RD-MESSICK PARK

200 MESSICK RD

173 MESSICK RD

200 RIDGE RD

175 RIDGE RD

RIDGE RD & BAY ST

35 RIDGE RD

18 RIDGE RD

POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR

POQUOSON AVE & PARK ST

POPLAR RD & THOMAS DR

POPLAR RD & WESTON DR

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

COUNT

Page 3




TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

Page 4



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale
BUS NUMBER: 14

H36 PM Lower

START TIME: 01:50 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:31 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

DISTANCE: 8.65
NO STUDENTS.7Z3
NO STOPS: 23

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

1:50 PM

1:55 PM

2:01 PM

2:02 PM

2:04 PM

2:05 PM

2:08 PM

2:09 PM

2:10 PM

2:11 PM

2:13 PM

2:14 PM

2:15 PM

2:16 PM

2:17 PM

2:18 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:29 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PES PARKING

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

POPLAR RD & THOMAS DR

POPLAR RD & WESTON DR

POQUOSON AVE & PARK ST

1042 POQUOSON AVE

CHURCH ST & JUMP PT

CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST

CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST

44 CHURCH ST

15 MESSICK RD

54 MESSICK RD

MESSICK RD & BELLE LN

141 MESSICK RD-MESSICK PARK

173 MESSICK RD

200 MESSICK RD

200 RiIDGE RD

175 RIDGE RD

RIDGE RD & BAY ST

35 RIDGE RD

18 RIDGE RD

POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR

COUNT

73

-3

2

-8

-6

-3

-3

-3

-2

2

Page 9




TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 2:31 PM ARRIVE PMS

Page 10




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hux, David
BUS NUMBER: 9

H37 AM Central (H35 PM)

START TIME: 06:11 am
FINISH TIME: 06:55 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:44

DISTANCE: 8.25
NO STUDENTS.84
NO STOPS: 25

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:11 AM DEPART PES PARKING [ e —— [=]T0) QU] - J—
6:18 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & KELSOR DR L I U — (=TT 01 U = I —
6:19 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR o S ——— 201 U = J e —
6:23 AM \é\gglE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION 3 e BICK UP —ememee e
6:25 AM 315 WYTHE CREEK RD T — PICK UP —senmmemmmecmemmn
6:26 AM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT T —— 21 To] QL | S ——
6:28 AM 277 WYTHE CREEK RD 2 —— =101 QU = J e —
6:20 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & WOODHAVEN DR . T 2] [0] L@ ] = I —
6:30 AM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 2O —— =17 0| = J——
10 6:31 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & FREEMAN LN e — (01270 2K ] =1 I —————
11 6:32 AM 282 WYTHE CREEK RD . T OU—— 2] (01 QL U | = ——
12 6:33 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & LAUREN DR N — PICK UP —ecmmmrmemmmemmemne
13 6:34 AM 320 WYTHE CREEK RD . T PICK UP —eemmrmmmmmmamamm
14 6:35 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & BRICKHOUSE RD 2 ——— = (01 U | = J O ——
15 6:37 AM 400 WYTHE CREEK RD, APT A . [ ——— [2310) Q| = ———
16 6:39 AM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST O [21[0] LG 6] = I ——
17 6:41 AM 428 WYTHE CREEK RD R — PICK UP =ommemmmemmmmmmnen
18 6:43 AM 1 SMITH ST TSI PICK UP —emmmmssmmmmmemman
19 6:45 AM ODD RD & BERWICK ST T — PICK UP smemmmmrmmemmmenns
20 6:47 AM ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR 6 eememeemememeeeee- PICK UP wmmmmmmmmemmenmanem
21 6:49 AM DEVRON DR & ROBERT BRUCE RD - OO ————— [21T0) QU] - J S ——

Page 11




TIME

22 6:51 AM

23 6:52 AM

24 6:53 AM

25 6:55 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

133 LITTLE FLORIDA RD
GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR
ODD RD & JEAN MAR DR

POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL

Page 12



H35 PM Central (H37 AM)

AIDE: START TIME: 01:49 pm DISTANCE: 9.71
DRIVER NAME: Nixon, Krystal FINISH TIME: 02:40 pm NO STUDENTS.8t1
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:51 NO STOPS: 27
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 1:49PM DEPART PES PARKING 0 s PICK UP =eemmememmmmmemmae
2 1:55PM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL 2L T — PICK UP —ememmmmmmcmmmmne
3 1:59PM WYTHE CREEK RD & KELSOR DR 0 S — DROP OFF —--rmmmmmmmmn
4 2:00 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR < T — (0] 200)200) o —
5 2:04 PM \é\:;?)-lE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION 3 e DROP OFF —oememeeememee
6 2:06 PM 315 WYTHE CREEKRD 4 e [5]=70)21 0] = ~—
7 2:07 PM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT I L S —— [5]=70 )= 0] = = —
8 2:09PM 277 WYTHE CREEKRD 2 s [5]270) 210 = - ——
9 2:10PM 267 WYTHE CREEK RD [ I um— [3]200) X 6] = = ——
10 2:11 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & WOODHAVEN DR U — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmamneem
11 2:12 PM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) B T — [3]=70) 2K 6] ol S —
12 2:13 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & FREEMAN LN (o DR DROP OFF ~--e-mmmmmmermmman
13 2:14 PM 282 WYTHE CREEK RD T [5]200) 0] o - ——
14 2:15PM WYTHE CREEK RD & LAUREN DR SOOI [3)=70) =0 o - ———
15 2:16 PM 320 WYTHE CREEK RD U [5)200)2X 0] = - ——
16 2:17 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & BRICKHOUSE RD 22 e DROP OFF =memmmemmcmeen
17 2:19PM 400 WYTHE CREEK RD, APT A 4 e [9):70) 21 0] = - —————
18 2:21 PM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST - (5] 210200 ) - ———
19 2:23PM 428 WYTHE CREEK RD 2 e [D1210) 20 6) o I —
20 2:25PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & SMITH ST R T DRCP () =1 - —
21 2:27PM ODD RD & BERWICK ST 3 e 18110 2K 03 I ——

Page 13




22

23

24

25

26

27

TIME

2:29 PM

2:31 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:40 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR

DEVRON DR & ROBERT BRUCE RD

133 LITTLE FLORIDA RD

GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR

ODD RD & JEAN MAR DR

ARRIVE PMS

Page 14




H38 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 06:21 am DISTANCE: 7.48
DRIVER NAME: Lovett Jr, Lawrence FINISH TIME: 06:55 am NO STUDENTS.84
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:34 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:21 AM DEPART PES PARKING [ D - (=101 L@ 1] = —
2 6:28 AM 876 YORKTOWN RD . U =101 1| > ————
3 6:29AM 855 YORKTOWN RD RIS PICK UP —-srmmmnmmreeem
4 6:31 AM EMMAUS RD & INSLEY CIR 2SS —— (=101 QU | = J—
5 6:34 AM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST R — (=1 QL U] = J S ——
6 6:35AM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR 8 e [=iToy Q1| = R —
7 6:36 AM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR 9 - (21101 U] = ———
8 6:37 AM EMMAUS RD & PICKENS DR - SR — =10} L U | S ———
9 6:39AM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN 7 e =110 q U | = —
10 6:40 AM DRYDEN DR & WESTOVER DR e 2] Tg17q | > J
11 6:44 AM YORKTOWN RD & ROGERS LN U =101 QU] = —
12 6:45 AM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMOORE DR 2 e [=1T0) T U | R ——
13 6:46 AM 789 YORKTOWN RD . [=1T0) L U | = ——
14 6:47 AM YORKTOWN RD & S EMMAUS RD U [=1T0) QU] —
15 6:50 AM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS T (2170} Q| = —
16 6:51 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIA RD 1< TSR (2110} 1| S —
17 6:55 AM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL 84 0 i DROP OFF —mmemmmemeemncannn

Page 2




AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Lovett Jr, Lawrence

H38 PM Upper

START TIME: 01:50 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:30 pm

DISTANCE: 8.93
NO STUDENTS.83

BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:40 NO STOPS: 18
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 1:50 PM DEPART PES PARKING (o S —— PICK UP =-mceeememmmmmmme
2 1:55PM POQUOSON HIGH SCHOOL <3¢ T — PICK UP —mmemmemmememmmme
3 2:00PM 876 YORKTOWN RD T —— DROP OFF -—mmmmemmmmmeee
4 2:01PM 855 YORKTOWN RD B DROP OFF ~cemmmmmemmmeam
5 2:02PM YORKTOWN RD & S EMMAUS RD U — DROP OFF —eesenmammamnmae
6 2:04 PM EMMAUS RD & INSLEY CIR U [D]=10] =10 =~ ——
7 2:05PM EMMAUS RD & PICKENS DR U [3]=0) =10 = —
8 2:06 PM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR T o O — DROP OFF --mcmemeeemeccmen
9 2:07PM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR L [5]>10) =16 = =~ —
10 2:08 PM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST S —— DROP OFF omommmmimanm
11 2:11 PM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN By DROP OFF =-cmnnceenemmmnmnn
12 2:12PM DRYDEN DR & WESTOVER DR U — [5]210] =16 =1 =
13 2215PM YORKTOWN RD & ROGERS LN 5 e [0]2 18] =6)] =) S—
14 2:16 PM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMOORE DR e — DROP OFF —-c-emmeamammcman
15 2:17PM 789 YORKTOWN RD e [9]=10] =10 = R ——
16 2:21 PM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS A e DROP OFF =-mmrcemmeemeen
17 2:22 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIA RD A9 e DROP OFF -
18 2:30 PM ARRIVE PMS 0 e DROP OFF eemermmemmeemmeee

Page 8




